

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1176-1177 OF 2003

LOK HOUSING & CONSTRUCTIONS LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARK QUADROS ASHIA HOUSING SOCIETY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/12/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. O.P. Khadoria,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khadoria,Adv.

for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

In-person (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.

The appeals are dismissed.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1176-1177 OF 2003

Lok Housing and Constructions Ltd. and Ors ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Mark Quadros Ashia Housing Society and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned orders.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

December 15, 2005.